10/22/2018

"Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12), - OMB-Collection 0651=0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

UCT 22 2018

RECORDATI TRADEMARKS ONLY

103679795

RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Michael J. Bullinger Name: Eastside Machine Co., Inc. Street Address: 2001 First Avenue North Association \times Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fargo Corporation- State: State: North Dakota Other Country:U.S.A. Zip: 58102 Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes 🔀 No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)October 12, 2018 Corporation Citizenship North Dakota X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3,323,811 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): **LEAFAWAY** 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Sandin Law, Ltd. \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Street Address: 474 45th Street South Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Fargo Zip:58103 State:North Dakota Phone Number: (701) 404-2900 10/23/2018 KNGUYEN1 00000005 3323811 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address:toni@sandinlaw.com 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature (

Toni M. Sandin

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

This Assignment is effective as of the Bullinger (the "Assignor"), an individe Eastside Machine Co., Inc. (the "Assignor"), Fargo, North Dakota 58102.	dual, located at 2833 Lilac	2018, by and between Michael J. Lane, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 and orporation, located at 2001 First Avenue
Whereas, the Assignor has adopted, the United States Patent and Tradema		wing mark which has been registered with
<u>Mark</u> LEAFAWAY	Registration No. 3,323,811	Registration Date October 30, 2007
Whereas, the Assignee is desirous of	f acquiring the above refere	enced mark and the registration thereof,
Assignor does hereby assign to the A	assignee all right, title and in	f which is hereby acknowledged, said nterest in and to the above referenced business symbolized by the mark, and the
	Michael	duel & Bulling
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) COUNTY OF CASS))) SS.	
On this 12th day of 10th lev who signed this instrument, who acknowledges the control of the con	, 2010, 001010 mo uppe	eared Michael J. Bullinger, the person t as a free act.
KRISTEN TRAISER Notary Public State of North Dakota	Signat	ture of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006463 FRAME: 0911



474 45th St S, Fargo, ND 58103 P: 701.404.2900 F: 701.404.2899 toni@sandinlaw.com

October 18, 2018

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Registration No. 3,323,811

Dear Director:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording regarding the above-noted matter:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment of Registration of Mark; and
- 3. Payment of the fee in the amount of \$40.

If there are any questions or concerns, please contact our office at (701)404-2900. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Kristen Traiser Attorney

Enclosures

RECORDED: 10/22/2018



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006463 FRAME: 0912